Legislature in the State of Florida's FY 2017-2018, FY 2018-2019 and FY 2019-2020 budgets; and 

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2018, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands 

(the "Village Council"} passed and adopted Resolution No. 18-09-88, thereby approving 

Agreement #LP44052 between FDEP and the Village for use of One Million Six Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($1,650,000.00} of Florida Keys Stewardship Acts funds for Hurricane Irma­

related canal debris and sediment removal costs; and 

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2019, the Village Council passed and adopted Resolution No. 

19-03-14, thereby approving Amendment 1 to Agreement #LP44052 between FDEP and the